

# कार्यालय नगर आयुक्त, नगर निगम, रूद्रपुर (ऊधमसिंहनगर)

दूरभाष-05944-242400 e-mail:- nagarnigamrudrapur@gmail.com

visit www.nagarnigamrudrapur.com

पत्रांक-532

P.B

दिनांक- ०2 मई, 2023

APPENDIX - XIII

# SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. Harshpal Chandok, Medical Officer with Sanitary Inspector Mr. Udayveer Singh from Department of Health, Nagar Nigam Rudrapur Distt. Udham Singh Nagar inspected the RAINBOW PUBLIC SCHOOL, Adarsh Colony, Rudrapur on 30-05-2023 and found that The RAINBOW PUBLIC SCHOOL, Rudrapur has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Govt.

The above is valid for a period of one year from the date of issued.

Signature with Seal:

वरिष्ठ नगर स्वास्थ्य अधिकारी **नगर निगम , रुद्रपर** 

Name: Dr. Harshpal Chandok

Designation: Medical Officer

Name & Address of the Office /

Department: Health Department, Nagar

Nigam , Rudrapur(U.S.Nagar)

To

The Principal
Rainbow Public School
Adarsh Colony, Rudrapur
Distt. Udham Singh Nagar
(Name & Address of the
Institution)







### District Level Water Quality Testing and Monitoring Laboratory Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, Rudrapur (U.S. Nagar)

Ph (O): 05944 - 250631, E-mail: eeudmujs@gmail.com

Test Report ID: 56/UJS/DLWQTML/2022-23

Dated: 14/07/2022

#### WATER QUALITY TEST REPORT

Name and Address of Organization/ Customer		ainbow Public School Adarsh Nagar, Rudrapur Nagar) Uttarakhand		
Type of Source (Surface Water/ Ground Water)	Ground Water	Sample Description	One Water Sample collected from Borewell	
Reference Sample Identification:	DLWQTML/UJS/RPS-01		Date of Start of Analysis:08/07/2022 Date of End of Analysis: 13/07/2022	

'SN	Water Quality Parameters	Results	Desirable Limit (BIS)	Permissible Limit (BIS) in the Absence of alternative source	Std. Test Method
l;	pH	7.74	6.5 to 8.5	No Relaxation	IS 3025 Pt-11, 2017
2.	Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L	230	500	2000	IS 3025 Pt-16-2017
3.	Turbidity, NTU	0.89	1	- 5	IS 3025 Pt-10-2017
4.	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO <sub>3</sub> ), mg/L	195	200	600	IS 3025 Pt-23: 2019
5. L	Total Hardness (as CaCO <sub>3</sub> ), mg/L	198	200	600	IS 3025 Pt-21: 2002
. <b>6</b> .	Chloride, mg/l	7.92	250	1000	IS 3025 Pt-32 : 2019
J.	Calcium (as Ca), mg/L	55.2	75	200	IS 3025 Pt-40 : 2019
8.	Magnesium (as Mg), mg/L	14.58	30	100	APHA 23rd Ed3500-Mg B: 2017
9.	Colour, Hazen	Less than 5	5	15	IS 3025 Pt-04: 2021
10.	Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS 3025 Pt-05 : 2018
11.	Taste .	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS 3025 Pt-08: 2012

Remark: Above received water sample conforms to IS: 10500-2012 for drinking purpose with respect to above tests.





End of Report

(Er. J.P.SINGH)

TECHNICAL MANAGER Technical Manager

District Water Quality Testing **Monitoring Laboratory** 

1. The results listed refer only to tested sample and applicable parameters.

1. The results listed refer only to tested sample and applicable parameters.

Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, U.S. Nagar

2. This certificate is not be reproduced wholly or in parts promotional publicity or legal purpose without permission of authority of testing laboratory.

3. The samples will be destroyed after fifteen days from the date of issue of test certificate, unless otherwise agreed with customer.



## District Level Water Quality Testing and Monitoring Laboratory Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, Rudrapur (U.S. Nagar)

Ph (O): 05944 - 250631, E-mail: eeudmujs@gmail.com

Dated: 14/07/2022

### WATER QUALITY TEST REPORT

Name and Address of Organization/ Customer	Rainbow Public School Adarsh Nagar, Rudrapur (U.S. Nagar) Uttarakhand			
Type of Source (Surface Water/ Ground Water/Sub-Surface Water)	Ground Water	Sample Description	One Water Sample collected from Borewell	
Reference Sample Identification:	DLWQTML/UJS/RPS-01		Date of Start of Analysis:08/07/2022	
Date and Time of Sample Received: 08/07/22 & 10:30AM		Sample Collected by:	Date of End of Analysis: 09/07/2022 Customer	

SN	Water Quality Parameters	Results	Desirable Limit (BIS)	Limit (BIS) in the Absence of	Std. Test Method
1.	Total Coliform MPN/100ral	A Leaves W	14.1	alternative source	
2	The state of the s	Absent.	Absent	Absent	MPN Method
2.	E-Coli MPN/100ml	Absent	Absent	Absent	MPN Method

TECHNICA Manager AGER

District Water Quality Testing Monitoring Laboratory Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, U.S Mear





-End of Report

I. The results listed refer only to tested sample and applicable parameters.

2. This certificate is not be reproduced wholly or in parts promotional publicity or legal purpose without permission of authority of testing

3. The samples will be destroyed after fifteen days from the date of issue of test certificate, unless otherwise agreed with customer.